

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 666 OF 2002

PRATAP LAKSHMAN MUCHANDI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAL UDDAVADAS WADHWA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 728 of 2002

WITH Cont. Pet. (C) No. 58/2006 in C.A. No. 666/2002 (With Office Report)  
Cont. Pet. (C) No. 52/2006 in C.A. No. 728/2002 (With Office Report)

Date: 03/10/2007 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Parag Goel, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the joint request of counsel for the parties, adjourned for two  
weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master