

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 666 OF 2002

PRATAP LAKSHMAN MUCHANDI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAL UDDAVADAS WADHWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 728 of 2002

With Cont.Pet.(C) No.52 of 2006 in C.A. No.728 of 2002  
(With Office Report)

Cont.Pet.(C) No.58 of 2006 in C.A.No.666 of 2002  
(With Office Report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Koshy Jacob, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for some time, the  
matters were adjourned.

Put up on 5th December, 2007 as part heard as first item.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master